TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidde IP Holdings Limited		103 <i>/22/2</i> 011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	1016 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072737	KIDDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA8857
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	03/24/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=KIPHL to WKPEInc#page1.tif source=KIPHL to WKPEInc#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kidde IP Holdings Limited** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and located at Mathisen Way, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshire SL3 0HB, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 1016 Corporate Park Dr., Mebane, NC 27302, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and all common law rights therein.

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers or representatives as of this 22nd day of 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Kidde IP Holdings Limited

By: RIMOLER DREGOR

ASSIGNEE:

Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc.

By: ______ Name: Title:

S:\Legal\Schenkel\KiddeTM Assignment 21 March 2011

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

KIDDE (Word) Registration No. 3072737 Registration Date- Mar 28, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 03/24/2011